New Food Drink Header


CONSUMERS are being urged to check the batch code of any Frubes they may have in the fridge.

frubes recallYoplait UK is recalling Yoplait Frubes Strawberry, Red Berry and Peach Variety Pack because the product may contain small pieces of metal. Small metal pieces have been found in the peach flavour within the multipack which makes this product unsafe to eat.

The products affected are the nine pack size with a batch code of 9218195 and an expiration date of February 9, 2022.

The product recall notice states: "If you have bought the above product do not eat it, instead return it to the store from where it was bought for a full refund. For more information contact Yoplait on (UK) 0800 358 0401."

Yoplait added: "Customer safety is paramount to Yoplait and we take the safety and production of our food extremely serious."